Audio Output Power 200 W
Input Voltage 12V
Nominal Output Voltage 64 V peak-to-peak
Standby Current < 0.1 A
Input Current Operating 16 A
Operating Temp -40°C a 80°C
Polarity Negative ground only
Frequency Range 182 to 1600 Hz
Dimensions (L x W x H)
Amplifier: 17,8 x 15,2 x 6,4 cm
Control Head: 15,2 x 6,4 x 3,3 cm
Weight 2,3 kg
HOW TO ORDER
P
15
10
01
2g
b_
0
  0
7/
20
25
Protecting people and our planet
Dr. Ferrán, 7 - 08339 Vilassar de Dalt - Barcelona - España
Tel 93 741 79 00 - Email:marketing@vama.es
R10
EMC
PUENTES DE LUCES BICOLOR DE PERFIL ULTRA BAJO
ALLEGIANT®
Protecting people and our planet
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Reference Description
PF200H-R10
Siren/Light controller with hand-held controller/ microphone, 100/200W, OBDII integration capability, integrated
Rumbler capability, and integrated dual-tone capability
15.24 cm
17.8 cm
6.4 cm
6.4 cm
15.2 cm15.2 cm
Pathfinder® PF200 is a compact, programmable siren and light controller available with a Hand-Held Controller.
Pathfinder PF200 is easy to install and incorporates Convergence Network Configuration Software to provide a
high-level of customizable control capability. Convergence Network Configuration Software is available as a
download from the Federal Signal website making it easy to program one vehicle –or an entire fleet –from your
laptop.
The Hand-Held Controller feature programmable buttons that can be programmed for press-on, press-off,
momentary, and multiple different blinking styles. The button color can be programmed through the
Convergence Network Configuration Software and button brightness can be dimmed or turned-off for stealth
operation . Over (100) labeling stickers, such as alley, gun lock, and wail allow for further customization of the
control head.
OPCIONES CONFIGURABLES
PATHFINDER®
La tecnología de reflectores LED Solaris®, maximiza la distribución del haz lumínico en los 360º que
rodean el vehículo, evitando la aparición de sombras y elimina puntos oscuros .
The hand-held controller features (14) backlit
buttons, and the ergonomic design provides
convenient volume control and push-totalk button
on the side of the controller. It also has a magnetic
mount and includes brackets for fixed or swivel
mounting. The microphone is included in the
control head, eliminating the need to run a mic
cable back to the amplifier. For increased
versatility, the amplifier offers a ¼-inch jack
microphone plug option. (¼-inch jack microphone
and remote extension kit sold separately).
La tecnología LED multicolor SpectraLux® proporciona la capacidad para que la luz del puente de luces
cambie de color. Cada módulo del puente de luces Allegiant permite cambiar el color de los LEDs entre rojo,
azul, ámbar, blanco y verde (hasta dos colores en combinación en cada módulo) según la configuración
deseada.
Las funciones del puente de luces se pueden controlar de manera analógica con su caja de control
Interface o mediante una caja de control CAN BUS y una botonera de control CAN BUS.
ANALÓGICO
CAN BUS
Ÿ 100/200 W siren and light controller with PA and noise-
canceling microphone.